



\$~26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11466/2023**

SHRI. RAJ SINGH RANA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akhil Krishan Maggu, Mr. Vikas Sareen, Ms. Maninder Kaur and Ms. Oshin Maggu, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
& ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Laxmi Chauhan, Adv. with Mr. Manish Yadav, Ms. Nitika Chauhan and Mr. Anil Kumar Goyal, Advs. for NHAI.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Mr. Mayank Madhu and Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Advs. for R-2/LAC.

27

+ **W.P.(C) 11476/2023**

SHRI. RAJ SINGH RANA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajul Jain, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
& ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Laxmi Chauhan, Adv. with Mr. Manish Yadav, Ms. Nitika Chauhan and Mr. Anil Kumar Goyal, Advs. for NHAI.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Mr. Mayank Madhu and Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Advs. for R-2/LAC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

23.04.2024

%



1. List on 23.09.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 23, 2024/SA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any