



\$~31&32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11466/2023

SHRI. RAJ SINGH RANA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gyanendra Kumar, Ms. Rajul Jain,
Mr. Udai Bhan Singh Sehrawat & Ms.
Poorvi Rewalia, Advs.

Versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY
OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Ms. Laxmi
Chauhan, Ms. Nikita Chauhan & Mr.
Rajesh S. Chauhan, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S. Akhtar & Mr.
Mayank Madhu, Advs. for R-2.

AND

+ W.P.(C) 11476/2023

SHRI. RAJ SINGH RANA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gyanendra Kumar, Ms. Rajul Jain,
Mr. Udai Bhan Singh Sehrawat & Ms.
Poorvi Rewalia, Advs.

Versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY
OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Ms. Laxmi
Chauhan, Ms. Nikita Chauhan & Mr.
Rajesh S. Chauhan, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S. Akhtar & Mr.
Mayank Madhu, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

23.09.2024

%

1. The learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2 seeks further time to file the counter affidavit.



2. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks from date clearly stating the reasons for the delay in payment of compensation.
3. Rejoinder, if any thereto, be filed within one week thereafter.
4. The parties are also at liberty to file a short note of their submissions before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 05.11.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

‘gsr’

Click here to check corrigendum, if any