



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11466/2023
SHRI. RAJ SINGH RANA & ORS.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rahul Jain and Ms. Poorvi
Rewalia, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA, & ANR.
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Ms. Laxmi
Chauhan, Ms. Nikita Chauhan
and Mr. Rajesh Chauhan, Advs.
for R-1.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC
with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and
Mr. Sami Sameer Siddiqi,
Advs. for R-2.

26

+ W.P.(C) 11476/2023
SHRI. RAJ SINGH RANA & ORS.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rahul Jain and Ms. Poorvi
Rewalia, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Ms. Laxmi
Chauhan, Ms. Nikita Chauhan
and Mr. Rajesh Chauhan, Advs.
for R-1.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC
with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and
Mr. Sami Sameer Siddiqi,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

05.11.2024

Learned counsel appearing for the LAC prays for and is granted



three weeks and no more time to file a counter affidavit. It is further clarified that in case no affidavit is filed on or before the said date, this matter shall proceed ex parte and on the state of the record as it exists today.

The petitioner shall have two weeks therefrom to file a rejoinder affidavit, if so chosen and advised.

List again on 24.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

NOVEMBER 5, 2024/neha