



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11466/2023**
SHRI. RAJ SINGH RANA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Poorvi, Advocate

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA, & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Laxmi Chauhan, Ms. Nikita
Chauhan, Advs. for R-1 & 2
Mr.S.K. Pathak, SC with Ms.Joohu
Kumar, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Pleading qua respondent no.1 are complete.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no.2. Let rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

List the matter is before the Hon'ble Court on 30.07.2026, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/sk